and retained an independent financial advisor.  The special committee received an independent fairness
opinion from RwE Growth Partners Inc. dated February 2, 2026, which concluded that, as of the date of the
opinion and subject to the assumptions, limitations and qualifications described therein, the Transaction is
fair, from a financial point of view, to the holders of Core Nickel Shares. A copy of the Core Nickel fairness
opinion is included in the Core Nickel Circular.

Certain directors, officers and significant shareholders of ACG beneficially own or control, directly or
indirectly, Core Nickel Shares. The table below sets out, for each of these individuals, the current number
of Core Nickel Shares held, the current percentage of Core Nickel Shares held on both an undiluted and
partially diluted basis, and the anticipated effect of the Transaction on that person’s percentage ownership
of Core Nickel’s equity securities, on both an undiluted and a partially-diluted basis.

Current Core Nickel Shares

ACG
Shares  After giving effect to the Transaction

 # of
shares

held
%

(undiluted)(1)

%
(partially-
diluted)(1)

# of
shares

held

# of
shares

held
%

(undiluted)(2)
% (partially-

diluted)(2)

Paul Reid 8,175,000 14.85% 19.90% 8,000,100 9,211,865  18.80% 20.68%

Marc Pais 5,180,500 9.41% 13.30% 8,000,100 8,859,571 18.08% 19.79%

Kevin Reid 2,000,000 3.63% 7.01% 6,750,000 7,262,567 14.82% 17.37%

Rickard Vernon 1,000,000 1.82% 3.57% 1,280,000 1,477,647 3.02% 4.38%
(1) Current percentages are based on 55,066,718 Core Nickel Shares issued and outstanding as at the date hereof.
(2) Percentages after giving effect to the Transaction reflect completion of the Transaction and conversion of the Subscription Receipts,

is based on an aggregate 49,006,929 Resulting Issuer Shares expected to be issued and outstanding immediately following
completion of the Transaction.

(3) See the Core Nickel Circular for further details regarding convertible securities held by the principals of ACG.

In connection with the Transaction, ACG and Core Nickel completed concurrent subscription receipt